Pos

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28
29
30

RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

Num Atleta

378
658
171

600
31

340
23
531
266
397
329
52

25
193
409
679
550
416
635

26
184
415

80

151

162

178

236

585
431
451

VITOR EDUARDO ROSA PRIMO
JULIANO MULE
FRANCISCO JOCELIO DA SILVA

JUNIO ANTONIO
BRUNO GOMES FIGUEIREDO

MARCO AURELIO LIMA DA SILVA
JEFTER DA SILVA

DANIEL PETRY

HELIO ALVES SILVA

HENRIQUE SALTIEL BARBOSA VELLOSO
PAULO FRANCO TAITSON

BRUNO ELIAS AMANCIO PEREIRA

LEONARDO OTAVIANO

DOUGLAS

EDGARD CARVALHO SILVA NETO
HIGOR BITENCOURT FARIA
WILLIAN HENRIQUE VASCONCELOS
KELVIM HIPOLITO DE CASTRO

MARCELO HENRIQUE APARECIDO DOS
SANTOS

WESLEY AMORIN

LUIS FERNANDO

JOSE PAULO MEIRELES DE SOUZA
SAMUEL FERREIRA MOURA

EMERSON BENFICA

OTACILIO CAMARGO FILHO

DARIO DE JESUS BARRETO

ANTONIO ALVIM MEDEIROS

WELLINGTON RODRIGUES
RONILDO FERNANDES DOS SANTOS

FREDERICO MEDEIROS LOPES ARTUZO
SANCHES

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24
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Idd.

24
36
31

39
37

36
23
51
48
18
57
0

19
34
18
21
38
34
31

41
46
48
18

44

43

55

56

32
59
23

MASC

M2024
M3539
M3034

M3539
M3539

M3539
M2024
M5054
M4549
M1519
M5559
M0014

M1519
M3034
M1519
M2024
M3539
M3034
M3034

M4044
M4549
M4549
M1519

M4044

M4044

M5559

M5559

M3034
M5559
M2024

Faixa F.E C.

N

R R R R R R W

w N BN W RN
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Equipe

MEIAS RENEGADAS
ESPACO

CLUBE DE

CORRIDA/INDIVIDUAL

BETIM RUNNERS

EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM

BETIM RUNNERS
RESILIENCE RUN

BETIM RUNNERS
RESILIENCE RUN

EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM

MEIAS RENEGADAS
INDIVIDUAL

MEIAS RENEGADAS
INDIVIDUAL

MOVI-MENTE

SEMPRE COM ELLA
(RETIRADA
INDIVIDAUL)

Tempo
00:16:57
00:17:02
00:18:18

00:18:34
00:19:17

00:20:21
00:20:49
00:20:51
00:21:29
00:21:34
00:21:34
00:21:43

00:22:01
00:22:04
00:22:06
00:22:21
00:22:28
00:22:36
00:22:39

00:22:54
00:23:08
00:23:20
00:23:24

00:23:25

00:23:28

00:23:41

00:23:48

00:23:49
00:23:54
00:23:55



RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

05KM MASC

31 524  FELIPE CESAR ELIZIARIO GONCALVES M 28 M2529 1 00:24:02
32 349 MAKSON COSTA MATOS M 42 MA4044 4 00:24:19
33 369 LUCAS EMANOEL DE PAULA COSTA M 26 M2529 2 00:24:29
34 388 PATRICK RAFAEL SOARES DE SOUZA M 28 M2529 3 00:24:30
35 453 |AGO HENRIQUE FERREIRA DA SILVA M 22 M2024 4 00:24:31
36 564 HENRIQUE MANCINI VILLELA RAJAO M 27 M2529 4 00:24:36
37 669 BRUNO SANTOS M 33 M3034 5 00:24:36
38 348 FABIO CATALUNHA DA CRUZ M 42 M4044 5 00:24:49
39 133 JOAO EDUARDO QUADROS M 29 M2529 5 LONGAO DOS AMIGOS 00:25:11
40 352  WILHAN DAS GRACAS SILVA M 44 MA4044 6 00:25:18
41 235 JOSE A BARBOSA JUNIOR M 42 M4044 7 SEMPRE COM ELLA 00:25:31
(RETIRADA
INDIVIDAUL)
42 145 CLEIDE ZILLE M 58 M5559 5 MEIAS RENEGADAS 00:25:37
INDIVIDUAL
43 160 MICHEL VICTOR COURTY M 66 M6569 1 MEIAS RENEGADAS 00:25:37
INDIVIDUAL
44 330 CAIO CAMARGO COELHO GURGEL PIRES M 28 M2529 6 00:25:39
45 686 OTTO CARVALHO S OLIVEIRA M 15 M1519 5 00:25:43
46 111 FELIPE SANTANA M 33 M3034 6 INCRIVEIS RUNNERS 00:25:49
47 199 JOAO VITOR TEIXEIRA M 31 M3034 7 FENIX RUNNERS BH 00:25:52
48 149 CLOVES WILKEN M 51 M5054 2 MEIAS RENEGADAS 00:25:55
INDIVIDUAL
49 36 IRAN MEDEIROS M 50 M5054 3 CLUBE DE 00:26:10
CORRIDA/INDIVIDUAL
50 498 JOZIMAR TABORDA JUNIOR M 30 M3034 8 00:26:15
51 290 THOMAZ RANGEL M 21 M2024 5 00:26:23
52 422 PATRICK HENRIQUE EUFRASIO M 28 M2529 7 00:26:25
DOMINGUES
53 264 ANDERSON AUGUSTO GUEDES M 48 MA4549 4 00:26:26
BRANDAO
54 393 CLAUSIO WESLLEY SOUZA M 49 M4549 5 00:26:27
55 532 JOSE ANTONIO DE BRITO BOSON M 76 M7579 1 00:26:35
56 408 ANGELO JONASP M 51 M5054 4 00:26:37
57 614 VINICIUS LIMA MOTA M 17 M1519 6 00:26:47
58 560 JOSE CELSO PESSANHA JUNIOR M 64 M6064 1 00:26:56
59 480 EDUARDO RODRIGUES DA SILVA M 16 M1519 7 00:26:58
60 69 JULIO CESAR OLIVEIRA DE CASTRO M 61 M6064 2 EQUIPE CQC - 00:27:00
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM
61 121 BERNARDO SOLANO M 17 M1519 8 LIGEIRINHO RUNNERS 00:27:06
62 117 FELIPE PEREIRA DOS SANTOS M 40 MA4044 8 LIGEIRINHO RUNNERS 00:27:24

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24



63

64
65
66
67

68

69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86

87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94

56

47
633
436
345

146

457

568

554
40

243
438
390
281
444
665
683
666

630
691
509
212
68

67

361
169

448
211
627
599
644
566

RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

DIEGO LEANDRO ROCHA

DAVID SOUZA
WANDERSON TAITI INOUE
LUCIO MAGELA CHEQUER DOS SANTOS

LEONARDO GUTEMBERG DA SILVA
SOARES

CLEITON DIAS SILVA

CESAR JESUS DA SILVA

LUCIO MAURO VIANNA GONCALVES
GUSTAVO ALVES COSTA

MARCO ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA

LUCAS JOSE RODRIGUES MARINELLI
DIEGO DIACOM MOLINARI GOMES
DAVID MENDES NASCIMENTO
CLEBER ROBERTO MOREIRA
FERNANDO VILACA CARDOSO
GEMIR FERREIRA DOS REIS
CLEIDIMILSON ALVES MONTEIRO
FABIANO AUGUSTO DOS REIS

ROGERIO ANTONIO DE LIMA

ROGERIO JOSE DE SOUZA

STEVE R M PEREIRA

JHEFFERSON DE OLIVEIRA CAMPOLINO
JULIO CESAR FERREIRA DA SILVA

JEFFERSON RICARDO OLIVEIRA NARDY
MATTOS

FLAVIO ANDREI SILVERIO SILVA
RAFAEL MAIELLO

DIEGO ELIAS CALDEIRA SANTOS
FELIPPE LAZARO ASTOLPHI

OTAVIO HENRIQUE VILELA DE MELO
FELIPE DE ALMEIDA GULHELMELLI
JOAO VICTOR OLIVEIRA SILVA
MALCOLM WELLINGTON HERINGER

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24
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33

37
49
60
37

39

52
54
27
48

33
33
26
47
30
82
66
47

61
64
49
40
53

37

34
35

37
36
40
33
25
50

MASC

M3034

M3539
M4549
M6064
M3539

M3539

M5054
M5054
M2529
M4549

M3034
M3034
M2529
M4549
M3034
M8084
M6569
M4549

M6064
M6064
M4549
M4044
M5054

M3539

M3034
M3539

M3539
M3539
M4044
M3034
M2529
M5054

9 EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM
5 DS RUNNERS
6
3
6
7 MEIAS RENEGADAS
INDIVIDUAL
5
6
8
7 CLUBE DE
CORRIDA/INDIVIDUAL
10
11
12
1
9 EUCORROSIM/SEPARA
DO
4
10
9 SABRINA ASSESSORIA
7 EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM
8 EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM
13
9 MEIAS RENEGADAS
ESPACO
10
11 SABRINA ASSESSORIA
10
14
10 3 CORACOES
8

00:27:28

00:27:34
00:27:45
00:27:48
00:27:51

00:27:56

00:27:57
00:28:04
00:28:26
00:28:27

00:28:34
00:28:35
00:28:37
00:28:43
00:29:10
00:29:10
00:29:19
00:29:20

00:29:27
00:29:27
00:29:28
00:29:30
00:29:31

00:29:36

00:29:39
00:29:40

00:29:44
00:29:54
00:29:55
00:30:10
00:30:23
00:30:40



95
96

97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110

111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124

125
126

194
37

548
95

54

535
373
411
380
544
490
35

458

405

663
72

504
513
294

435
263
134
296
626
667
247
449
441

303
142

597
307

RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

THOMAS

JACKSON HIDELBRANDO DOS SANTOS
FERREIRA

JACKSON ARAUJO PEREIRA
DANIEL SANTOS PINHEIRO

CLEITON DE SOUZA GOMES

DAVIDSON FELIPE SILVA

CRISTIANO RODRIGUES GONCALVES
DOUGLAS FRANCISCO ELIAS DA SILVA
CARLOS ANTONIO PIMENTA

RUBENS FERREIRA RUAS

IVAN SOUSA TITO

FELIPE MARCAL

MARCELO BRANDAO DE SOUZA
HERMES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS
LEANDRO BIBIANO DE LACERDA
LEANDRO DE PAIVA BARROS

VINICIUS PEIXOTO RAMOS
RODRIGO DA SILVA PEIXOTO

RONALDO JOSE GENEROSO FERREIRA
FERREIRA

IGOR PEREIRA MATOS DE OLIVEIRA
HALLAN JARDIM DO PRADO
EMERSON FLAUZINO

MARCOS AURELIO COSTA CORREA
VITTOR RIBEIRO BRITO

ANTONIO DA COSTA LIMA FILHO
RODRIGO BARRETO ALEIXO
MAURICIO BARBOSA FARIAS

RAFAEL CHEQUER LOURENCO DOS
SANTOS

LUCAS CARNEIRO MORAIS
ANTONIO SERGIO NEVES DE ALMEIDA

SILVIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS
LUCAS GONCALVES FORTI COSENZA

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24

05KM

< T 2L L =T 2L L KL

< <L

LT L L L L L LKL

< L

10
23

53
32

43

33
45
40
63
47
35
42

39
45
45
48

44
49
73

32
35
52
39
41
66
55
47
30

28
60

32
44

MASC

MO0014
M2024

M5054
M3034

M4044

M3034
M4549
M4044
M6064
M4549
M3539
M4044

M3539
M4549
M4549
M4549

M4044
M4549
M7074

M3034
M3539
M5054
M3539
M4044
M6569
M5559
M4549
M3034

M2529
M6064

M3034
M4044

15

11

16
11
12

12
12
13

13
13
14
15

14
16

17
14
10
15
15

17
18

11

19
16

RESILIENCE RUN

CLUBE DE
CORRIDA/INDIVIDUAL

EUCORROSIM/INDIVID
UAL

EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM

CLUBE DE
CORRIDA/INDIVIDUAL

EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM

LONGAO DOS AMIGOS

MEIAS RENEGADAS
INDIVIDUAL

00:30:42
00:30:42

00:30:55
00:31:01

00:31:06

00:31:08
00:31:08
00:31:15
00:31:18
00:31:37
00:31:37
00:31:41

00:31:43
00:31:44
00:31:46
00:31:53

00:31:58
00:32:00
00:32:18

00:32:19
00:32:28
00:32:34
00:32:42
00:32:57
00:32:58
00:32:59
00:33:02
00:33:04

00:33:05
00:33:06

00:33:08
00:33:24



127

128
129
130

131

132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

176

471
260
156

62

127
172

622
265
529
392
604
612
634
234

333

251
363
574
539
516
521
487
571
410
586
354
424
501
688
631
526
180
533
206

RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

RICARDO DE OLIVEIRA FROES

SERGIO ANTONIO DE MOURA
DOUGLAS FERREIRA DE ANDRADE
JUSCEMAR FERNANDO COELHO

GABRIEL FURTADO E SILVA

EDSON MATEUS DA SILVA
DELIO LAZARO

LUCAS MACHADO MELO ELIZIARIO
PATRICK DOS SANTOS SODRE
JUNIO CESAR TEIXEIRA ALVES SILVA
CESAR AUGUSTO RODRIGUES

LUIZ JORGE FRUTUOSO JUNIOR
RAFAEL TEIXEIRA DOS SANTOS
ADRIANO MOURAO PARREIRA
ENER SANDRO DA SILVA

DANIEL MARANGON DUFFLES TEIXEIRA
DANIEL MARANGON

GUSTAVO RIVELLI ZUCCONI

ELSON M LOURENCO JR

JULIANO LOUREIRO

RENATO ALEXANDRE SILVA BRAGA
PATRICK ANDREY FERREIRA AVELAR
ANDRE GUIMARAES GUERRA
CARLOS FILIPE SOARES SANTOS
GERMANO SALLES SERRA

CARLOS HENRIQUE FERREIRA DE SOUZA
LEONARDO MITRE

LUIS GUSTAVO PIMENTA SILVA
ACHILES COSTA SOARES

JOZIMAR TABORDA

GESIO GONCALVES

ANDRE BRAZ GOLGHER

BRUNO TORQUATO

ELIAS ANTONIO

MANOEL ANTUNES DA SILVA
PEDRO HENRIQUE DUTRA

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24
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40

55
28
43

40

30
56

26
50
43
59
49
35
66
51

51

24
37
37
53
28
29
25
31
45
68
15
31
57

58
35
45
30
36

MASC

M4044

M5559
M2529
M4044

M4044

M3034
M5559

M2529
M5054
M4044
M5559
M4549
M3539
M6569
M5054

M5054

M2024
M3539
M3539
M5054
M2529
M2529
M2529
M3034
M4549
M6569
M1519
M3034
M5559
M0014
M5559
M3539
M4549
M3034
M3539

17

12
18

19

20

13
11
20

18
16

12

13

17
18
14
14
15
16
21
19

22
10

11
19
20
23
20

MEIAS RENEGADAS
ESPACO

MEIAS RENEGADAS
INDIVIDUAL

EQUIPE CQC -
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM

LIGEIRINHO RUNNERS

MEIAS RENEGADAS
ESPACO

SEMPRE COM ELLA
(RETIRADA
INDIVIDAUL)

MOVI-MENTE

SAB RUNNERS

00:33:26

00:33:36
00:33:41
00:33:45

00:33:51

00:33:56
00:33:57

00:34:03
00:34:04
00:34:05
00:34:09
00:34:11
00:34:11
00:34:18
00:34:19

00:34:21

00:34:26
00:34:43
00:34:51
00:35:25
00:35:40
00:35:40
00:35:53
00:35:54
00:36:04
00:36:05
00:36:11
00:36:20
00:36:20
00:36:40
00:36:41
00:36:42
00:36:43
00:36:53
00:37:03



RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

05KM MASC

162 483 EDUARDO SOUZA CAVALCANTE M 26 M2529 17 00:37:26
163 640 JULIO CESAR PEREIRA M 42 M4044 21 00:37:29
164 268 FREDERICO HENRIQUE SALLESNUNES M 38 M3539 21 00:37:43
165 476 RODRIGO LUCIO DE OLIVEIRA MELO M 53 M5054 15 00:37:43
166 93  VANDERLEY PEREIRA DOS SANTOS M 47 M4549 21 EUCORROSIM/SEPARA  00:37:46
DO
167 10 DAVIPEDROSA DE AGUIAR M 33 M3034 24 RR ASSESSORIA 00:38:00
168 374 FRANCELSO PAIVA DE ANDRADE M 48 M4549 22 00:38:06
169 219 RAPHA PESSO M 32 M3034 25 SABRINA ASSESSORIA ~ 00:38:07
170 210 CARLOS ANDRADE JR M 41 M4044 22 SABRINA ASSESSORIA ~ 00:38:07
171 482 RAFAEL RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA M 16 M1519 10 00:38:17
172 446 LEONARDO JUNIO LEITE SANTOS M 29 M2529 18 00:38:26
173 413 LEONARDO JOSEPH AZEVEDO DASILVA M = 28 M2529 19 00:38:43
174 398 FABIANO EVANGELISTA JACINTO M 39 M3539 22 00:39:01
175 386 PHYLLIPE MATHEUS BEZERRA ALVES M 27 M2529 20 00:39:02
176 253 JOAO MARCELO DE PAIVABRANDAO M = 25 M2529 21 00:39:07
177 = 472 THIAGO LEONEL RIGHI M 38 M3539 23 00:39:24
178 324 WALTER LUIS TEIXEIRA ALVES M 37 M3539 24 00:40:43
179 359 ORCIVALRODRIGUES SALOMAOFILHO = M = 56 MS5559 12 00:40:44
180 442 RICARDO FILIPE RAMOS M 38 M3539 25 00:40:49
181 129 LUCAS DUARTE LACERDA M 31 M3034 26 LIGEIRINHO RUNNERS ~ 00:40:52
182 205 PEDRO MATEUS MESSIAS M 30 M3034 27 SAB RUNNERS 00:40:52
183 238 RICARDO QUARESMA M 43 M4044 23 VEM- VIVA EM 00:40:53
MOVIMENTO
184 346 MARCOS HENRIQUE DA SILVA M 34 M3034 28 00:41:00
RAIMUNDO
185 399 ALEXANDRE MARTINS DA COSTA M 44 M4044 24 00:41:30
186 287 DIEGO FELIPE BERG MAURICIO PARDIN = M~ 40 M4044 25 00:41:53
187 677 THIAGO HENRIQUE DA SILVA M 40 M4044 26 00:42:05
188 316 LUCAS DA SILVA MACHADO M 33 M3034 29 00:42:05
189 4  WASHINGTON DE PAULA M 43 M4044 27 AF RUNNERS 00:42:13
190 138 ANDERSON MARTINS DA SILVA M 43 M4044 28 LONGAO DOS AMIGOS ~ 00:42:15
191 517 ERNANDES ANTONIO DE FARIA M 52 M5054 16 00:42:16
192 334 EDGARD JOSE BATISTA LOPES M 44 M4044 29 00:42:27
193 367 EDER LUIZ DIAS M 56 M5559 13 00:42:47
194 403 RICARDO ANTONIO DA SILVA M 50 M5054 17 00:42:59
RODRIGUES
195 493 WELLINGTON AUGSUTO DE CASTRO M 55 M5559 14 00:42:59
196 623 CRISTIANO RODRIGUES DUARTE M 28 M2529 22 00:43:01
197 692 MICAEL ANTONIO PERES BOTELHO M 21 M2024 8 00:43:36
198 605 JOAO JORGE DE LIMA FRUTUOSO M 24 M2024 9 00:43:57

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24



RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

05KM MASC

199 304 PEDRO GUSTAVO NOGUEIRA VILELA M 37 M3539 26 00:44:12
BETTI
200 271 BERNARD ALVES RIBEIRO REIS M 25 M2529 23 00:44:31
201 222 WILLIAN CARVALHO DIAS M 38 M3539 27 SABRINA ASSESSORIA  00:45:29
202 637 RICARDO AUGUSTO SILVA SARAIVA M 27 M2529 24 00:46:00
203 164 VERGILIO SILVA DE ALVARENGA M 46 M4549 23 MEIAS RENEGADAS 00:48:14
INDIVIDUAL
204 455 TOBIAS PEDRO EUSTAQUIO M 25 M2529 25 00:48:29
205 547 BRUNO FORTES FERREIRA M 40 M4044 30 00:48:31
206 461 VICTOR SOURO FRANCO CAPISTRANO M = 27 M2529 26 00:48:47
207 291 MARCOTULIODEOLIVEIRAEBRITTO M 62 M6064 8 00:48:53
208 546 GLAUBER DOS SANTOS CHAGAS M 43 M4044 31 00:50:30
209 664 MAURICIO PEREIRA M 63 M6064 9 00:50:40
210 188 LEANDRO SOUZA M 46 M4549 24 RESILIENCE RUN 00:50:43
211 335 HELCIO KAZUO KATSURAYAMA M 57 M5559 15 00:51:38
212 687 MARCUS VINICIUS DA CUNHA M 30 M3034 30 00:53:15
213 82 WASHINGTON GOMESDE MIRANDA M 50 M5054 18 EQUIPE CQC - 00:53:30
CERVEJEIROS QUE
CORREM
214 124 PYTTIVALVERDE M 45 M4549 25 LIGEIRINHO RUNNERS ~ 00:54:03
215 350 RONALDO NUNESDEANDRADEAVILA = M = 68 M6569 6 00:54:29
216 103 NIXON CASSIO DE SALLES M 54 M5054 19 EUCORROSIM/INDIVID ~ 00:54:45
UAL
217 538 FLAVIO MARCOS NEUENSCHWANDER M = 65 M6569 7 00:55:47
MACIEL
218 593  VINICIUS GONCALVES DE ALMEIDA M 38 M3539 28 00:55:58
219 105 REYNALDO SILVA GUEDES PINTO M 24 M2024 10 EUCORROSIM/INDIVID ~ 00:56:25
UAL
220 645 DOUGLAS PEREIRA DOS SANTOS M 28 M2529 27 3 CORACOES 00:58:27
221 793 MARCELL DOS ANJOS CAMILO M 37 M3539 29 00:59:22
222 375 VAN DORNELA GOULART M 47 M4549 26 00:59:25
223 135 ROBERTO PASSOS M 40 M4044 32 LONGAO DOS AMIGOS ~ 00:59:58
224 615 GUSTAVO LIMA MOTA M 23 M2024 11 01:00:06
225 464 ROGER ALVES M 44 M4044 33 01:05:29
226 230 CRISTIANO NORBERTO M 55 M5559 16 SEMPRE COM ELLA 01:20:13

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24



RUN FOR PARKINSONS 2025

05KM MASC

16/04/2025 - 18:22:24



